BEAK
BEYOND THE PEAK                                            SD Series User Manual
Brushless Motor Controller
◇ Thank you for purchasing BEAK series products.
● “SA series” is the new brushless motor controller series of BEAK.
● It can furthest meet various functions required for controlling the motor.
● It realizes the unprecedented small size, high speed, high efficiency and multifunction.
● The controller is equipped with a display device. The knob is only turned to simply control the speed while

voltage
Outpu
t
power
RS-48
5
Displa
y
Matched optical axis motor
Matched speed reducing
motor
SA-D30H-RD
AC220
V
30W ■ ■ M30H32A M30H32
SA-D60H-RD 60W ■ ■ M60H34A/M60H35B M60H34/M60H35
SA-D120HRD 120W ■ ■ M120H35B M120H35
SA-D200HRD 200W ■ ■ M200H3C M200H35
SA-D30HD 30W  ■ M30H32A M30H32
SA-D60HD 60W  ■ M60H34A/M60H35B M60H34/M60H35
SA-D120HD 120W  ■ M120H35B M120H35
SA-D200HD 200W  ■ M200H35C M200H35
SA-D30H 30W   M30H32A M30H32
SA-D60H 60W   M60H34A/M60H35B M60H34/M60H35
SA-D120H 120W   M120H35B M120H35
SA-D200H 200W   M200H35C M200H35
◇ DC24V power supply input series (purchase guide)
Model
Input
voltag
e
Outpu
t
power
RS-48
5
Displa
y
Matched optical axis motor
Matched speed reducing
motor
SA-D30LRD
DC24
V
30W ■ ■ SD-M30L32A SD-M30L32
SA-D60LRD 60W ■ ■
SD-M60L34A/SD-M60L35
B
SD-M60L34/SD-M60L3
5
SA-D120LRD 120W ■ ■ M120L34C/M120L35B M120L34/M120L35
SA-D30LD 30W  ■ SD-M30L32A M30L32
SA-D60LD 60W  ■ M60L34A/M60L35B M60L34/M60L35
SA-D120LD 120W  ■ M120L35B M120L35
SA-D30L 30W   M30L32A M30L32
SA-D60L 60W   M60L34A/SD-M60L35B M60L34/SD-M60L35
SA-D120L 120W   M120L35B M120L35
4 Motor running
According to the ex-factory setting state, simply explain the running method.
4.1 Connecting line
SA User Manual                                      BEAK